Oaklands Health Centre Survey 2012/2013 SurveyMonkey

1. When did you last see a Doctor or Nurse at the GP Surgery

Response

Percent
In the past 3 months | 83.0%
Between 3 and 6 months ago [ | 13.6%
Between 6 and 12 months ago |:| 3.4%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

73

12

88

2. In the past 6 months have you needed an appointment to see a Doctor or Nurse fairly
qguickly? (by fairly quickly we mean on the same day or in the next two weekdays that

the surgery was open)

Response

Percent

Yes | 70.5%

No [ 27.3%

Can't remember [] 2.3%

answered question

skipped question

1 of 26

Response
Count

62

24

88



3. Think about the last time you needed to see the Doctor or Nurse fairly quickly. Were
you able to see adoctor on the same day or within the next two weekdays that the

surgery was open?

Response
Percent
Yes | 88.4%
No [] 4.7%
Can't remember [_] 7.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

76

86

4. If you weren't able to be seen by a Doctor or Nurse during the next 2 weekdays that

the surgery was open, why was that?

Response
Percent

There weren't any appointments | 31.3%
Times offered didn't suit [ 12.5%
Appointment was with a Dr who | |:| 25 0%
. 0

didn't want to see
A nurse was free but | wanted to :l 12 5%
. 0

see a Dr
Can't remember [ ] 18.8%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

2 of 26

Response
Count

16

72



5. In the past 6 months have you tried book ahead for an appointment with a Doctor or
Nurse? (by booking ahead we mean booking an appointment more than 2 weekdays in

advance)
Response
Percent
Yes | | 81.8%
No [ 18.2%
Can't remember 0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

72

16

88

6. Think about the last time you tried to get an appointment with a Doctor or Nurse more
than 2 weekdays in advance were you able to get an appointment more than 2 days in

advance?
Response
Percent
Yes | | 84.2%
No [] 7.9%
Can't remember [_] 7.9%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

64

76

12

7. When asking for an appointment are you happy to see a nurse practitioner who can

diagnose conditions and prescribe medications?

Response

Percent
Yes | 88.2%
No [ ] 11.8%

answered question

skipped question

3 of 26

Response
Count

75

10

85



8. Are you aware of our text messaging service for reminders for appointments?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 66.3% 57
No | 33.7% 29
answered question 86
skipped question 2

9. Have you used our text messaging service?

Response Response

Percent Count
Yes | | 32.6% 28
No | 67.4% 58
answered question 86
skipped question 2

10. Have you any comments regarding the text messaging service?

Response

Count
27
answered question 27
skipped question 61
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11. Thinking of the last time you saw a Doctor or Nurse how long after your given
appointment time did you have to wait to be seen?

Response
Percent
The Doctor/Nurse was on time [ ] 17.4%
1-10 minutes | 50.0%
11-20 minutes [ ] 24.4%
21-30 minutes  [] 3.5%
Longer than 30 minutes  [] 2.3%
Cant remember  [] 2.3%

answered question

skipped question

12. Given the unpredictable nature of consultations how long do you think it is
reasonable to wait?

answered question

skipped question

5 of 26

Response
Count

15

43

21

86

Response
Count

77

77

11



13. How do you get to the surgery?

On foot

By Bus

By own transport

Using the Honley transport scheme

Lift from neighbours

| need home visits

14. If you came via your own transport how much to you agree with the following

comments?

I am happy with the availability of
spaces

I am happy with the safety of the
car park

| am happy with the upkeep of the
car park

=]
H

Response
Percent

11.5%

3.4%

| 85.1%

Strongly
agree

55.4% (41)

45.9% (34)

48.6% (36)

agree

39.2% (29)

43.2% (32)

43.2% (32)

6 of 26

neither
agree or
disagree

2.7% (2)

6.8% (5)

5.4% (4)

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Other (please specify)

answered question

skipped question

) strongly
disagree .
disagree
2.7% (2) 0.0% (0)
1.4% (1) 2.7% (2)
2.7% (2) 0.0% (0)
comments

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

10

74

87

Rating
Count

74

74

77

11



15. We feel the visibility on exiting the health centres on to the main road is poor. Do you
have any ideas on how to improve road safety around the health centres?

Response
Count
56
answered question 56
skipped question 32

16. If you use the Honley transport scheme how much do you agree with the following

comments

| am happy with the times it is
available

| would be happy to pay a small
voluntary contribution for the
service

I am happy with the service overall

Without the service | would require
home visits

strongly
agree

0.0% (0)

50.0% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

agree

33.3% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

7 of 26

neither
agree nor
disagree

66.7% (2)

50.0% (1)

100.0% (2)

100.0% (2)

) strongly Rating
disagree )
disagree Count
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 3
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 2
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 2
0.0% (0) 0.0% (0) 2

Other (please specify)

1
answered question 3
skipped question 85



17. How satisfied are you with the opening hours at the surgery?

Very satisfied

Fairly satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Quite dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Don't know the opening hours

8 of 26

Response
Percent

81.2%

17.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

1.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

69

15

85



18. Last time you saw a Doctor or Nurse at the surgery how good did you find the Doctor
or Nurse at each of the following?

Giving you enough time

Asking about your symptoms

Listening

Explaining tests and treatments

Involving you in decisions about
your care

Treating you with care and concern

Taking your problems seriously

Very
good

76.5%

(65)

76.5%
(65)

80.0%
(68)

72.9%
(62)

75.3%
(64)

83.3%
(70)

81.0%
(68)

Good

20.0%
17)

22.4%
(19)

18.8%
(16)

20.0%
17)

17.6%
(15)

15.5%
(13)

17.9%
(15)

Neither
good
nor
poor

2.4% (2)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

2.4% (2)

1.2% (1)

0.0% (0)

0.0% (0)

Poor

1.2% (1)

1.2% (1)

1.2% (1)

1.2% (1)

1.2% (1)

1.2% (1)

1.2% (1)

Very Doesn't
poor apply
0.0% (0)  0.0% (0)
0.0% (0)  0.0% (0)
0.0% (0)  0.0% (0)
0.0% (0) 3.5% (3)
0.0% (0) 4.7% (4)
0.0% (0)  0.0% (0)
0.0% (0)  0.0% (0)

answered question

skipped question

19. In general, how satisfied are you with the care you get at the surgery?

Very satisfied

Response
Percent

| 92.9%

Fairly satisfied [_]

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied

Quite dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

9 of 26

7.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Rating
Count

85

85

85

85

85

84

84

85

Response
Count

79

85



20. Would you recommend the Surgery to someone who has just moved to your local

area?

Response
Percent

Yes |

| 97.6%

Might []

Not sure
Probably not
Definitely not

Don't know

21. Are you male or female?

Male |

Female |

10 of 26

2.4%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Percent

36.1%

63.9%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

83

85

Response
Count

30

53

83



22. How old are you?

under 18
18-24
25-34
35-44
45-54
55-64
65-74
75-84

85 and over

e

11 of 26

Response
Percent

0.0%

3.6%

4.8%

15.5%

21.4%

26.2%

25.0%

2.4%

1.2%

answered question

skipped question

Response
Count

13

18

22

21

84



23. Which of the following categories best describes your employment status?

Employed, working 1-30 hours per
week

Employed, working 30 or more
hours per week

Not employed, looking for work

Not employed, NOT looking for
work

Retired

Permanently sick or disabled

Looking after the home

Doing something else

[

Response
Percent

22.1%

| 30.2%

b

=

2.3%

5.8%

31.4%

o

2.3%

3.5%

2.3%

answered question

skipped question

12 of 26

Response
Count

19

26

27

86



24. What is your ethnic group?

Response

Percent
White British | | 97.6%
White Irish 0.0%
Any other white background  [] 2.4%
White and Black Caribbean 0.0%
White and Black African 0.0%
White and Asian 0.0%
Any other Mixed backgound 0.0%
Indian 0.0%
Pakistani 0.0%
Bangladeshi 0.0%
Any other Asian background 0.0%
Caribbean 0.0%
African 0.0%
Any other Black backgound 0.0%
Chinese 0.0%
Any other ethnic group 0.0%

answered question

skipped question

13 of 26

Response
Count

82

84



Page 1, Q4. If you weren't able to be seen by a Doctor or Nurse during the next 2 weekdays that the surgery

was open, why was that?

1 Always been able to attend within 2 days
2 Asked to ring back

3 This has never happenend

4 | could remember - | wanted a future date at my request not one set by some

useless target.

5 always got an appointment when needed
6 Long term issue -feel | want ( need? ) continuity
7 not applicable

14 of 26

Mar 8, 2013 4:14 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:29 AM
Mar 5, 2013 12:30 AM

Feb 21, 2013 3:35 PM

Feb 17, 2013 2:43 AM
Feb 13, 2013 10:08 AM

Feb 11, 2013 12:16 PM
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Page 1, Q10. Have you any comments regarding the text messaging service?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Fantastic, a much needed reminder for me.
| would like to use it!

Good idea

Valuable

I'm just getting to grips with texting.

Helpful and appreciated

Fantastic Reminders, Paper free

Only need 1 text reminding me, don't need confirmation text.
Good idea

It's been great to remind me

Good idea

Good from medical staff and patients point of view to prevent wasting time.
More so for the forgetful.

no as i have not used it
There seems little point in sending me a text as | walk out of the door.
Great - the reminder is just onderful

| have been informed that | will receive text message reminding me of
appointments but not received one as yet.

Don't use mobile!

No thanks - forget to switch on my mobile most days. Not relevant to this
guestion but no other space available - recently had to have a blood test
repeated - was not at any time told why - just a letter to come again - this
was over Christmas and my holiday - could they not have told me it was
system problem and saved me worrying for 4 weeks??? Only found out why
when | asked the Dr during a visit about another topic - This is the only thing
in many years of coming here which has less than impressed me.

top class, useful,

Good idea

A great idea!

No

It's great. E-mail not as good though. | have cancelled appointments twice
via email and never got acknowledgements so was unsure they had been

received.

coud! be improved by sending out the notification earlier. For example, the
last appointment reminder was received on my phone at 18:00 the evening
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Mar 8, 2013 4:34 AM
Mar 8, 2013 4:26 AM
Mar 8, 2013 4:20 AM
Mar 8, 2013 4:14 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:59 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:56 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:49 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:46 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:40 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:22 AM
Mar 8, 2013 2:56 AM

Mar 7, 2013 4:00 AM

Feb 26, 2013 3:08 AM
Feb 21, 2013 3:35 PM
Feb 19, 2013 6:42 AM

Feb 19, 2013 1:44 AM

Feb 13, 2013 10:08 AM

Feb 12, 2013 5:33 AM

Feb 11, 2013 12:16 PM
Jan 30, 2013 5:10 PM
Jan 26, 2013 4:47 AM
Jan 25, 2013 10:11 AM

Jan 25, 2013 7:46 AM

Jan 15, 2013 5:44 AM



Page 1, Q10. Have you any comments regarding the text messaging service?

before a 08:30 appointment. Does not allow a lot of time to cancel if required.
25 | think this is a very good idea as sometimes appointments are made months  Jan 15, 2013 3:41 AM

in advance for a particular doctor and continuation of care and a text
reminder can avoid unkept appointments,

26 N/A to me Jan 13, 2013 3:52 AM

27 Great idea Jan 11, 2013 10:49 AM
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Page 1, Q12. Given the unpredictable nature of consultations how long do you think it is reasonable to wait?

1

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

When i get an appointment within half an hour of ringing, | am happy to wait

as long as it takes.
15 minutes

30 minutes

10 minutes is too short a time for the doctor to work effectively. I'm happy for

doctors to be flexible, take longer.
30 minutes

20-30 minutes

10 to 15 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

Up to 15 minutes

Half an hour

30 minutes

As long as it takes. The GPs | have seen have always given me the time |

needed therefore it is only fair that | wait for others.

10 minutes

No more than a half hour
15 to 20 minutes
15-20 minutes
Up to 15 minutes
15 minutes

10 minutes
15-20 minutes
Up to 30 minutes
15 mins

15 minutes

30 minutes

30 minutes

20 minutes
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Mar 8, 2013 4:34 AM

Mar 8, 2013 4:26 AM
Mar 8, 2013 4:24 AM

Mar 8, 2013 4:22 AM

Mar 8, 2013 4:20 AM
Mar 8, 2013 4:17 AM
Mar 8, 2013 4:16 AM
Mar 8, 2013 4:14 AM
Mar 8, 2013 4:11 AM
Mar 8, 2013 4:10 AM
Mar 8, 2013 4:08 AM
Mar 8, 2013 4:04 AM
Mar 8, 2013 4:01 AM

Mar 8, 2013 3:59 AM

Mar 8, 2013 3:53 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:52 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:49 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:46 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:43 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:40 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:38 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:34 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:32 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:30 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:26 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:24 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:22 AM

Mar 8, 2013 3:20 AM



Page 1, Q12. Given the unpredictable nature of consultations how long do you think it is reasonable to wait?

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

15 minutes

10 minutes

10 minutes

10 to 15 minutes maximum

10 to 15 minutes

Up to 20 minutes

10 to 15 minutes

20 minutes

30 mins

Up to 20 minutes

30 minutes

30 mins

half an hour but generaly reception advice of long waits which is good
20mins

20 min

Isn't this called planning?

15 -20 mins

10 mins maximum

up to 10 minutes seems reasonable

as long as it takes

as long as it takes

20 minutes

20mins then given reason for delay and estimated time

So long as | can wait it is not a problem - but it would be nice to be told if the
walit is going to be a long one - equally | hope they will wait for me
occasionally

if you really have an illness i ill wait solong it takes to see a Doctor
fifteen minutes.

Up to twenty minutes

half hour
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Mar 8, 2013 3:11 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:09 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:07 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:05 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:03 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:01 AM
Mar 8, 2013 2:58 AM
Mar 8, 2013 2:56 AM
Mar 7, 2013 4:00 AM
Mar 5, 2013 12:30 AM
Mar 3, 2013 2:42 AM
Feb 28, 2013 7:10 AM
Feb 26, 2013 3:08 AM
Feb 26, 2013 1:33 AM
Feb 25, 2013 4:18 PM
Feb 21, 2013 3:35 PM
Feb 21, 2013 12:47 PM
Feb 20, 2013 6:13 AM
Feb 19, 2013 1:44 AM
Feb 19, 2013 1:27 AM
Feb 17, 2013 2:43 AM
Feb 15, 2013 10:09 PM
Feb 13, 2013 10:08 AM

Feb 12, 2013 5:33 AM

Feb 11, 2013 12:16 PM
Feb 11, 2013 9:28 AM
Feb 11, 2013 4:49 AM

Feb 10, 2013 12:41 PM



Page 1, Q12. Given the unpredictable nature of consultations how long do you think it is reasonable to wait?

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

Page 1, Q13. How do you get to the surgery?

1

30 minutes

about 40 minutes

No longer than 20 minutes.

up to 10, may be 15 minutes

30 minutes

45 mins

30 mins

Dont mind waiting but wish that surgery was more patient with patients who

are a little delayed.
Maybe up to 30 mins
15minutes

30 minutes

10 minutes

10 minutes

Up to 30 mins

20 minutes

30 minutes

30 mins is OK ish anything longer i.e. 45 mins then i would like to be made
aware that this was the situation and the choice to make an alternative

appointment.
approx 30 minutes
15 minutes

Longer than 30mins

15 mins
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Feb 10, 2013 9:30 AM
Feb 8, 2013 2:04 PM
Feb 8, 2013 7:46 AM
Feb 6, 2013 8:52 AM
Feb 6, 2013 2:42 AM
Feb 5, 2013 11:35 AM
Feb 5, 2013 4:13 AM

Jan 30, 2013 5:10 PM

Jan 28, 2013 1:42 PM
Jan 27, 2013 2:10 PM
Jan 26, 2013 4:47 AM
Jan 25, 2013 10:11 AM
Jan 25, 2013 7:46 AM
Jan 15, 2013 5:44 AM
Jan 15, 2013 3:41 AM
Jan 14, 2013 8:35 AM

Jan 14, 2013 5:13 AM

Jan 13, 2013 3:52 AM
Jan 11, 2013 10:49 AM
Jan 10, 2013 3:39 AM

Jan 9, 2013 3:59 PM

Feb 21, 2013 3:35 PM



Page 1, Q14. If you came via your own transport how much to you agree with the following comments?

1 People drive in from other practice even though the sign says no entry. Mar 8, 2013 4:16 AM

2 Exit route should be better signed Mar 8, 2013 4:14 AM

3 There are no facilities at the surgery that I'm not happy with Mar 8, 2013 3:20 AM

4 could be tidier Feb 13, 2013 5:05 AM

5 the steps up to the main door were not cleared of snow and ice - dangerous. Feb 11, 2013 9:28 AM

6 disabled parking is very often taken up by nhs vehicals so no room for Feb 10, 2013 12:41 PM
diabled'

7 A tree fell onto a friends car, albeit during high winds, but some trees are Feb 8, 2013 7:46 AM
very overgrown in places.

8 at busier times, ie early morning --the car park does fill up quickly Jan 13, 2013 3:52 AM

9 except for the icy steps no gritting Jan 9, 2013 3:59 PM
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Page 1, Q15. We feel the visibility on exiting the health centres on to the main road is poor. Do you have any
ideas on how to improve road safety around the health centres?

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

Don't let people park around entrances.

| agree, road signs warning other road users or rumble strips on main road
on approach to health centre exit.

Usually parking spaces so put double yellow lines in place.
Prevent parking near entrance

Extend the 'no parking' areas on the main road on either side of the exit to
improve visibility in both directions.

lines to stop parking on road entrance.

Ban parking for 20m each site of the exit

Same sort of crossing system

Not allowed parking on main road near to exit so people can see oncoming
traffic. also clearer exit signs. Not sure how to exit safely when going into
next doors car park.

slightly dangerous when crossing road on foot, maybe a crossing.
Introduce double yellow lines each side of the exit for say 100 metres.

Double Yellow lines near the Chemist.

Yellow lines often meet cars coming through no entry exit. Change layout of
exit, to go round Holme Valley Hospital.

Traffic lights
Double yellow lines on the road by the exit

Would help if yellow lines could be put down 100 metres other side of
entrance and on the side of the road nearest to Health Centres

No parking either side of exit

No parking on main road

Something needs to be done for safety

No parking near exit

Yellow lines

Make it on one way system - in one drive, out the other
Don't allow cars to park on road so near exit-yellow lines
Restrict road side parking by exits

No parking near entrance and exiting centre

Extend the keep clear areas, build out the kerbs to prevent parking. This

24 of 26

Mar 8, 2013 4:34 AM

Mar 8, 2013 4:26 AM

Mar 8, 2013 4:24 AM
Mar 8, 2013 4:22 AM

Mar 8, 2013 4:20 AM

Mar 8, 2013 4:17 AM
Mar 8, 2013 4:14 AM
Mar 8, 2013 4:11 AM

Mar 8, 2013 4:08 AM

Mar 8, 2013 4:04 AM
Mar 8, 2013 4:01 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:59 AM

Mar 8, 2013 3:52 AM

Mar 8, 2013 3:49 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:46 AM

Mar 8, 2013 3:43 AM

Mar 8, 2013 3:40 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:32 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:29 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:26 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:11 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:09 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:05 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:03 AM
Mar 8, 2013 3:01 AM

Mar 8, 2013 2:56 AM



Page 1, Q15. We feel the visibility on exiting the health centres on to the main road is poor. Do you have any
ideas on how to improve road safety around the health centres?

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

problem will get worse once lidl has opened.

Restricting parking on Huddersfield Road to allow better views to left and
right as leaving the centres. The greater the view the safer the exit! Good
clear signage round the centres would help as sometimes its clear drivers
have not a clue how to negotiate the internal roads.

Stop cars parking so close to the exit

The only reason visibility is poor is due to the cars parked on the road, stop
this and the problem is solved.

parking on the road is the big problem all that is needed is care and patient
put double yellow lines on both sides of the road around the doctors
Observation - a lack in most drivers.

A safety mirror may be useful

stop allowing cars to park on the road around and opposite the health centre
exits and entrances

Avoid parking on the roadside?

Very bad due to parking by thoughtless people

increase distance of road markings, i have seen cars parked on the road
markings. could a sign be erected to reduce speed and notify there are

surgeries there. put mirrors up so that oncoming traffice can be seen.

Stop parking on the road - probably some areas need more parking spaces -
more an ElImwood problem perhaps.

yes the cars on the Road should not be parked 6m eitherside of the Exit of
the Healthcentre

Don't know how to improve but hate having to exit from the car park,
espectially when turning into town.

Cutting trees back and lowering the wall, stopping cars parking on the main
road outside the health centres.

Possibly by restricting parking on the road near to the exits.

A total ban on people parking so close to the entrances - a very bad accident
waiting to happen I'm afraid.

the only solution i can see is not to let cars park on the road on the side of
the surgery

Yellow lines at either side of the exits of between 10 and 15 meters the
existing white lines seem to be ignored by many patients

yellow lines on main road

A zebra crossing, but | believe this hs been turned down. May be more
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Mar 7, 2013 4:00 AM

Mar 5, 2013 12:30 AM

Mar 3, 2013 2:42 AM

Feb 26, 2013 3:08 AM
Feb 25, 2013 4:18 PM
Feb 21, 2013 3:35 PM
Feb 21, 2013 12:47 PM

Feb 20, 2013 6:13 AM

Feb 15, 2013 10:09 PM

Feb 13, 2013 10:08 AM

Feb 13, 2013 5:05 AM

Feb 12, 2013 5:33 AM

Feb 11, 2013 12:16 PM

Feb 11, 2013 9:28 AM

Feb 11, 2013 4:49 AM

Feb 8, 2013 2:04 PM

Feb 8, 2013 7:46 AM

Feb 6, 2013 8:52 AM

Jan 28, 2013 1:42 PM

Jan 27, 2013 2:10 PM

Jan 26, 2013 4:47 AM



Page 1, Q15. We feel the visibility on exiting the health centres on to the main road is poor. Do you have any
ideas on how to improve road safety around the health centres?

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

breaksin traffic when the Lidl store has been opened

Either double yellow lines for a few hundred metres or temporary traffic light Jan 25, 2013 10:11 AM
system

No, but agree, visibility not great if you are turning right to Holmfirth Jan 25, 2013 7:46 AM
especially.

The visibility is often obstructed by parked cars. Maybe a no waiting/parking Jan 15, 2013 5:44 AM
restriction but | guess ta tmost of the cars are parked to visist the Health

Centres
Double yellow lines on either side of the exit Jan 15, 2013 3:41 AM
Could part of the lawn at the side of the chemist be converted to parking? ( Jan 14, 2013 8:35 AM

With planning permission of course). Parking on the main road could then be
banned using double yellow lines. This a very dangerous area because of
the playing fields and swimming pool. So much traffic!! All using the same

exit.

A no parking section similar to those around a school entrance. Jan 14, 2013 5:13 AM
no, not really... Jan 13, 2013 3:52 AM
Restrict car parking to further away from the exit Jan 10, 2013 3:39 AM
Markings to stop cars parking on main road except a few spaces by chemist. Jan 9, 2013 3:59 PM

Page 1, Q16. If you use the Honley transport scheme how much do you agree with the following comments

1

have not heard of this service! Feb 10, 2013 12:41 PM
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